504585669 10/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4632381

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| ROBERT JOHN SPANGLER | 07/25/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EMIL GEORGE INNOCENTI | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 23 LOWELL DRIVE | |
| City: | WAYNE | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07470 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8554054 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-949-9022 **Email:** sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-5621

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 212,034 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHARLES S. STEIN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Charles S. Stein/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/09/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=212034_Assignment-Innocenti#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044166 FRAME: 0557

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Assignor: Robert John Spangler – 154 Avenue E, Unit B101, Bayonne, NJ 07002 hereby assigns and fully & completely transfers ownership and management to Assignee:

Emil George Innocenti - 23 Lowell Dr. Wayne, NJ 07470

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/437,614, filed April 2, 2012, which was granted as U.S. Patent No. 8,554,054 on October 8, 2013, and entitled "Automated Digital Video Editing System to Combine Stored Video Advertising with Just-In-Time Content" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries foreign to the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States on said improvements.

The Assignor shall have no further connection to the Patent.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Patent Certificate in its own name.

D@61:}7/25/2017

V Robert John Swangler, ASSIVNOR

(Emil George Indexmit ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 044166 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 10/09/2017